



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION Schools Division of Sarangani

22 May 2024

### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

CID-2024-240

# REPLACEMENTS AND ADDITIONAL PARTICIPANTS IN THE HOTS-PLPs TRAINING FOR ENSCIMA JHS TEACHERS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Public Schools District Supervisors School Heads of the Identified Teachers All Others Concerned

1. Relative to the conduct of the HOTS-PLPs Training for ENSCIMA JHS Teachers scheduled for May 22-25, 2024, listed hereunder are the replacements and additional participants for the said activity.

### Replacements

English:	April Joy Delostrico will be replaced by Rosario Naya
	Janet P. Watin will be replaced by Christine Jose
	Gertrudes S. Colon will be replaced by Eloisa Balicaco
	Candelaria P. Ninal will be replaced by Lovely Permijo
Science:	Dyna Bacaro (G9-10) will be replaced by Honey Babe Canoy Wasil

#### **Additional Participants**

Science: Leonilyn Cuaresma Joan P. Baguindoc

PMT (Monitoring): Glenn M. Castillas

2. All expenses related to this activity shall be charged against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

- 3. For inquiries, contact Dr. Donna S. Panes at 09957712127.
- 4. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

Encl.: N o n e Reference: N o n e To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

> CHANGES TRAINING PROGRAMS

JJPC/CID-IMS/MLA - replacements and additional participants in the hots-plps training for enscima jhs teachers 0630/22 May 2024





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph